ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM

02-08-1999



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		100958878
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Stork Contiweb B.V. Ir. Wagterstraat 10 5831 AZ BOXMEER The Netherlands	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Kurfuersten – Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\text{No \(\text{}} \)		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)
4. Application No Patent No. <u>5,468,321</u> If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application.		
	is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No \to \	realion, the execution date of the appreciation
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles B. Elderkin ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
/44/1999 S Cr581		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles B. Elderkin, Reg. No. 24,357 Name of Person Signing Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
CBE:ac:4352547		

PATENT REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0270 ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Stork Contiweb B.V., a corporation having its

principal place of business at 5831 AZ Boxmeer, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to

as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS the Assignor is the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,468,321, entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR JOINING TWO WEBS TOGETHER, issued

November 21, 1995, by reason of an Assignment dated January 25, 1993 and recorded on

Reel 7002, Frames 0914-0915;

WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a corporation having its principal

place of business at 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is

desirous of acquiring the rights of the Assignor in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and

convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest

in said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

Stork Contiweb B.

CBE:ac:333028

REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0271

____ (SEAL)